505391894 03/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5438687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SINO INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED	03/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIAXING SINO HARDWARE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	NO. 179 XINYUE ROAD, WANGJIANGJING DEVELOPMENT ZONE, XIUZHOU DISTRICT	
City:	JIAXING, ZHEJIANG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Name:	SINO INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	MSH3320, RM 1007 10/F, HO KING CTR 2-16, FA YUEN ST	
City:	MONKOK KL	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14924404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414)271-6560

Email: dahauser@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP
Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029931-9001-US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: EDWARD R. LAWSON JR.		
SIGNATURE: /Edward R. Lawson Jr./		
DATE SIGNED: 03/25/2019		

Total Attachments: 1

source=25508837 029931-9011-US00 As Filed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048688 FRAME: 0717

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made this ____14th ___day of March 2019, by and between

JIAXING SINO HARDWARE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED, a Limited Liability Company, having its principle place of business at [No. 179 Xinyue Road, Wangjiangjing Development Zone, Xiuzhou District, Jiaxing, Zhejiang, China], and SINO INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED, having its principle place of business at [MSH3320, RM 1007 10/F, Ho King CTR 2-16, Fa Yuen ST, Monkok Kl, Hong Kong] ("Assignees"); and

SINO INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED, having its principle place of business at [MSH3320, RM 1007 10/F, Ho King CTR 2-16, Fa Yuen ST, Monkok KI, Hong Kong] ("Assignor")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Number 14/924,404, filed October 27, 2015, titled "MOTOR-DRIVING MECHANISM AND MOTOR-DRIVEN FURNITURE" (the "Patent Application"), and Assignees desire to acquire rights in and to the Patent Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignees 100% of his or her right, title and interest in the Patent Application for the entire term of the patent and any reissues or extensions that may result from the Patent Application and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignees and Assignees' successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignees in the protection of the patent rights; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignees lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patent that may issue from this Patent Application and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in U.S.

Assig	gnor: SINO INTERMATIONAL GROU	P LIMITED	
By: _	WATTE	Date:	March 14, 2019
	Klaus Bellingroth		
Assig	gnee: JIAXING SING HARDWAR	E MANUFA	CTURING COMPANY LIMITED
By: _	Klaus Bellingroth	Date: _	March 14, 2019
Assig	gnee: SINO INTERNAZIONAL GROU	P LIMITED	
By: _	MULLAND	_ Date: _	March 14, 2019
	Klaus Bellingroth		

RECORDED: 03/25/2019

PATENT REEL: 048688 FRAME: 0718